

POLICE HEADQUARTERS J&K JAMMU / SRINAGAR

Phone/FaxNo: 0194-2443026 (Sgr) 0191-2433936 (Jmu)

Establishment

Website:www.jkpolice.gov.in Email:phqjk@jkpolice.gov.in

Subject: Modification.

Ref'nce: PHQ order No. 2466, 2467 & 2468 of 2022 dated 19.07.2022.

ORDER NO: 2739 OF 2022

DATED: 06 - 08 - 2022

In the interest of administration, adjustment orders in respect of the below mentioned Police Personnel of Ministerial Executive Cadre issued vide above quoted PHQ orders are hereby modified as under:

S.No.	Rank/Name/PID No.	Adjusted in
1.	Inspr(M) Nazir Ahmad, PID No. MEG841282	Kashmir Zone
2.	Inspr(M) Mohinder Singh, PID No. MEG885743	Traffic
3.	Inspr(S) Molina Chibber, PID No. MES-017069	Jammu Zone
4.	SI(M)Vinod Kumar, PID No. MEG-003402	Armed Zone
5.	SI (M) Showkat Aijaz Mir, PID No. MEG-015708	Security
6.	SI(M) Pardeep Singh, PID No. MEG-016855	Jammu Zone

- In addition to the above, SI(M) Mohd Ashraf, PID No. MEG-973603 who stands adjusted in Kashmir Zone vide PHQ order No. 158 of 2022 dated 16.01.2022 is hereby attached with Railways Kashmir for a period of one year with immediate effect.
- Further, one post each of Inspector(M), Inspector(S) & SI(M) from STC Talwara, CID & Kashmir Zone is hereby attached with Traffic, Jammu Zone & Security to facilitate drawal of salary in respect of the officers figuring at S.No. 02, 03 & 05 respectively. The post of Inspector (M) shall be deemed to have been restored to STC Talwara after 30.04.2023 (AN) viz. the date the officer attains the age of superannuation.

4- One post of Inspector (M) of PHQ attached with Traffic vide PHQ order No. 2468 of 2022 dated 19.07.2022 is hereby restored to PHQ in view of the retirement of Inspr(M) Abdul Rashid Teli, PID No. MEG832230.

This has the approval of DGP J&K.

Sd/~ (Danesh Rana)IPS Addl. DGP (Coordination) PHQ, J&K, Srinagar

No. Estt/G-30/2022/ 43224-35 Copy to the:-

1. Spl. DG CID J&K, Srinagar;

- 2. ADGP Armed J&K Srinagar;
- 3. ADGP Security J&K Srinagar;
- 4. Director SKPAU;
- 5. ADsGP Jammu Zone/ Railways;
- 6. IGP Kashmir Zone;
- 7. IGP Traffic J&K, Srinagar;
- 8. Principal STC Talwara;
- 9. PPS to DGP/ADO PHQ;

10. SO (IT) PHQ;

11. Order Book/Master File/File Concerned.

Dated. 66 .08.2022

(Ramesh Angral)-JKPS
AIG of Police (Personnel)
for Director General of Police

J&K Srinagar